FORM PTO 1595				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
		06-09-;	2000 .	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Assistant Comm 1.Name of conveying particular				or copy thereof. Iress of receiving party(ies):	
Sanjeev M	lidha			ness of receiving party(les).	
	Edward Bolich, Jr Bridget Jividen	101376	865	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Additional name(s) of c	-		do	dress: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counse</u>	
3. Nature of conveyanc		5-18-00		6090 Center Hill Road	
⊠ Assignment	□ Merge	•		Cincinnati, OH 45224	
Security Agre		ge of name	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
, ,		-			
Execution Date: <u>29 Se</u> November 1997	ptember, 1997, 19 Nov	ember 1997 and 20			
4.Application number(s)	) or patent number(s):			application is:	
If this document is	being filed together wi	th a new application, the	e execution date of the	application is:	
	tion No(s) 08/939,847		B. Patent No	×(c)	
Date Filed: 29	September 1997	)	D. Fatentine		
P&G Case: 6	593R				
		Additional numbers	attached? D Yes 🗵		
5.Name and address of	narty to whom correst		6 Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: [1]	
		ondenee concerning	0. Total number of a	ppications and patents involved. [1]	
document should be mailed:					
Name: <u>Andr</u>	rew A Paul		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>THE</u>	PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY		Enclosed		
Street Address: Sha	iron Woods Technical (	Center	⊠ Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account	
_115	11 Reed Hartman High	iway			
Cinc	cinnati, OH 45241		8. Deposit account	number:	
				<u>16-2480</u>	
			(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
		. <u> </u>			
9.Statement and signat To the best of my kno		foregoing information is	s true and correct and	any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original de Andrew A Paul	ocument.	- A	$\mathcal{C}_{-}$	15 MAY 2000	
Name of Persor	Signing	Signat	ture	Date	
CMB No. 0861-0022 (e				et, attachments, and documents: [ ]	
	<u>3xp. 4/94)</u>				
		Do not deta	ch this portion		
	Mail documents to be	e recorded with required	·	n to:	
2000 DNGUYEN 00000146	5 162480 08939847	Assistant Commissi		n	
	) IDC40V V073304/	BoxAssignments	oner of Faterits		
		Washington, D.C. 20			
581 40.00 CH	Dublis 1 - 4-	the second s		d to avarage about 20	
		tine for this sample co			
	minutes per doorme	ent to be recorded, inc	luding time for review	ving the document and nple cover sheet. Send	
	minutes per docume gathering the data ne	ent to be recorded, inc eeded, and completing	luding time for reviev and reviewing the san	ving the document and	
	minutes per docume gathering the data ne comments regarding of Information Syste	ent to be recorded, inc seded, and completing a this burden estimate to ems, PK2-1000C, Wash	Ruding time for review and reviewing the san the U.S. Patent and T hington, D.C. 20231	ving the document and nple cover sheet. Send	

## PATENT REEL: 010833 FRAME: 0200

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Sanjeev Midha, Raymond Edward Bolich, Jr., and Kathleen Bridget Jividen of Blue Ash, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio, and of Lebanon, County of Warren, State of Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Personal Care <u>Compositions</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>6593R</u>, executed by us, respectively, the <u>29</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>September</u>, 1997, the <u>20<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>November</u>, 1997, and the <u>19<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>November</u>, 1997, Serial No.<u>08/439.847</u>, filed the <u>29th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1997, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Sanjeev Aqialka Sanjeev Midha

Raymond Edward Bolich, Jr.

Kathleen Bridge tAnder Kathleen Bridget Jividen

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>September</u> 1997, before me personally appeared Sanjeev Midha, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

M. MADELINE DRIESBACH Motary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 30, 2001

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this  $20^{th}$  day of <u>Movember</u> 1997, before me personally appeared Raymond Edward Bolich, Jr., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

M. MADELINE DRIESBACH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 30, 2001

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this  $19^{+h}$  day of <u>November</u> 1997, before me personally appeared Kathleen Bridget Jividen, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

M. MADELINE DRIESBACH Notary Public, State of Obio My Compassion Expres Occuber 30, 2001

6593RASM